

01 18.02.2026
SM Court No.759

FMA 1507 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
With
CAN 2 of 2026

M/s. Lalwani Ferro Alloys Ltd.
Vs
Assistant Commissioner, CGST & CX, Park Street
Division, Kolkata South Commissionerate & Ors.

Mr. Rishabh Karnani
Mr. Sandip Choraria
Mr. Akash Chakraborty
Mr. R. Manna

....for the appellant

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Roy
Mr. Anindya Kanan

... for the CGST Authorities

Ms. Farnaz Nasim

... for the Union of India

In Re: CAN 2 of 2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The prayer for addition of parties is allowed.

Learned advocate on record appearing for the appellant is granted leave to amend the cause title and add the parties, necessary in this appeal.

Learned advocate on record for the appellant is also requested to serve fresh copies upon all the necessary parties again.

Accordingly, CAN 2 of 2026 is disposed of.

In Re: FMA 1507 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Let this matter again appear in the list on 11th
March, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)